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Front View of Assembly

Bottom View of Assembly

Rear View of Assembly Side View of Assembly

Black XPFA254BK

Beige - RAL7032 XPFA254CG

Gray - ANSI 61 XPFA254GY

Light Gray - RAL7035 XPFA254LG

Standard Filter Media (Pkg of 5) PFF6000

Pleated Filter Media (Pkg of 5) PLFF6000

PART NUMBERS 

XPFA254 Filter Fan Grill

Accessories

NOTE
Purchased assembly includes snap-together Cover and Base (FRABS 

UL94-V0), foam EVA gasket, stainless steel mounting hardware, filter 

media and installation template.

XPFA254

OPTIONAL FAN 
HAMMOND #FAN10A115

          or #FAN10A220
 

#10-32 SERRATED NUT 
 

#10-32 X 1/2" BLACK SCREW

#10 WASHER

BASE

FILTER MEDIA

CUT-OUT PER TEMPLATE

#10-32 X 5/8" TRILOBE 
SCREW (FOR FAN)

COVER

Pre-Installed
Foam Gasket

305.00 mm
[12.008 in]

305.00 mm
[12.008 in]

R19.00 mm
[.748 in]

6.35 mm

[.250 in]

 x 8

Grill Mounting Holes

5.50 mm

[.217 in]

 x 8

Fan Mounting Holes
on 245.5mm/9.67" circle

24.00 mm
[.945 in]

1.53 mm
[.060 in]

Gasket Thickness

279.40 mm
[11.000 in]

139.70 mm
[5.500 in]

12.70 mm
[.500 in]
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